OP \$165.00 7759389

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FUJIFILM Electronic Materials U.S.A., Inc.		04/01/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM North America Corporation		
Street Address:	200 Summit Lake Drive		
City:	Valhalla		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10595		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77593897	DYNAMIX	
Serial Number:	77593903	DYNAMIX HR	
Serial Number:	77593912	DYNAMIX SIDEKICK	
Serial Number:	77593908	DYNAMIX SERIES 5	
Serial Number:	76344798	DYNAMIX IMAGE SHARE	
Serial Number:	76344796	DYNAVIEW	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-506-4728

Email: trademarks@fujifilm.com

Correspondent Name: Frank V. Gallucci

Address Line 1: 200 Summit Lake Drive
Address Line 4: Valhalla, NEW YORK 10595

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank V. Gallucci
SIGNATURE:	/Frank V. Gallucci/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005985 FRAME: 0650

Total Attachments: 2

source=170206z1-FEUS-FNAC agmt FEUS signed#page1.tif

source=170206z2-FEUS-FNAC agmt FNAC signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005985 FRAME: 0651

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is made as of the 1st day of April, 2015 (the "Effective Date") by and between FUJIFILM Electronic Materials U.S.A., Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with an address at 80 Circuit Drive, North Kingstown, Rhode Island 02852 ("Assignor") and FUJIFILM North America Corporation, a New York Corporation, with an address at 200 Summit Lake Drive, Valhalla, New York 10595 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns, and wishes to assign to Assignee, the following trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

DYNAMIX

Serial number - 77-593,897

DYNAMIX HR

Serial number - 77-593,903

DYNAMIX SIDEKICK

Serial number - 77-593,912

DYNAMIX SERIES 5

Serial number - 77-593,908

DYNAMIX IMAGE SHARE

Serial number - 76-344,798

DYNAVIEW

Serial number - 76-344,796; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to accept assignment of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor shall irrevocably assign as of the Effective Date all rights, title and interest, including without limitation all registration rights and goodwill, in the Trademarks to Assignee and Assignee shall accept such assignment.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts and shall be binding on all parties when all have signed an original of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS THEREOF each party has caused this Agreement to be duly executed on its behalf by a duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

FUJIFILM Electronic Materials U.S.A., Inc.

By: By:

Name: Brian. E. O'Donnelly

Title: President and CEO

FUJIFILM North America Corporation

By:

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is made as of the 1st day of April, 2015 (the "Effective Date") by and between FUJIFILM Electronic Materials U.S.A., Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with an address at 80 Circuit Drive, North Kingstown, Rhode Island 02852 ("Assignor") and FUJIFILM North America Corporation, a New York Corporation, with an address at 200 Summit Lake Drive, Valhalla, New York 10595 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns, and wishes to assign to Assignee, the following trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

DYNAMIX

Serial number - 77-593,897

DYNAMIX HR

Serial number - 77-593,903

DYNAMIX SIDEKICK

Serial number - 77-593,912

DYNAMIX SERIES 5

Serial number - 77-593,908

DYNAMIX IMAGE SHARE

Serial number - 76-344,798

DYNAVIEW

Serial number -76-344,796; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to accept assignment of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor shall irrevocably assign as of the Effective Date all rights, title and interest, including without limitation all registration rights and goodwill, in the Trademarks to Assignee and Assignee shall accept such assignment.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts and shall be binding on all parties when all have signed an original of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS THEREOF each party has caused this Agreement to be duly executed on its behalf by a duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

FUJIFILM Electronic Materials U.S.A., Inc.

By:				
Name:				
Title:				
FUJIFI	L <mark>MN. Brctus</mark> ig Aeros yica	Corporat	ion	
By:	T. Humma			
Name:	Takam Cest 248 kulmura			
Title:	General Manager, In	ndustrial	Products	Division

RECORDED: 02/10/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005985 FRAME: 0653